

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr L Partridge
Respondent:	St Mary Kiro Mina Courier Limited
Heard at:	London South Employment Tribunal (by video-link)
Before:	Employment Judge Dyal
Representation:	
Claimant:	in person
Respondent:	did not attend and was not represented

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the Respondent is amended to St Mary Kiro Mina Courier Limited.
- 2. It was not reasonably practicable to present the claim within the primary limitation period and the claim was presented in a further period that was reasonable period.
- 3. The Claimant was a worker within the meaning of s.203(3)(b) Employment Rights Act 1996.
- 4. The Respondent made unauthorised deductions from the Claimant wages in the sum of £2,500.
- 5. The Respondent must pay the Claimant the sum of £2,500.

Employment Judge Dyal

Date 23.01.2023